
BOARD OF REGENTS 
EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 

RECOMMENDATION 

I SECTION:3 

DATE: 

December 10, 2020 

ACTION REQUESTED 

It is recommended that the Board of Resents approve 4 separations and retirements for 
the reporting period of October I, 2020 through October 31, 2020. 

STAFF SUMMARY 

Of the 4 separations and retirements there are 2 (SO pen:ent) females and 2 (SO percent) 
males. Demosi-aphics of the total group indicate 2 (SO percent) Caucasian and 2        
(SO percent) African American. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS 

None 

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION 

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval. 

1Tt!v9no 
Date 

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS



Eastern Michigan University Staff Separations and Retirements 

For Termination Date Reporting Period• From 10/1/2020 To 10/31/2020 

La$\ Name I First N,3,nc II Job TU1111 J Eels Gril>de Or9an1zat1on Name I Current Hire Date Last Work Date 
 

Termination Code 
Callaway Cassandra Asst Coach, Women's Basketbal. 

Southward Jamee Customer Service Rep II 

Halsell Parish Site Coordinator 

Toro Qant Officer Campus Po{ce 

AC 

cs 

PT 

CP 

11 

05 

07 

01· 

I A Womens Bklba" 

Child Care Center 

Stdy Chldm and Family 

Public Safety 

7/1/2016 

12/3/2019 

7/23/2018 

9/18/2015 

10/15/2020 

10/16/2020 

10/20/2020 

10/19/2020 

PR 

PR 

PR 

PR 




