# BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

**SECTION: 3** 

DATE:

December 10, 2020

## RECOMMENDATION

#### STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

#### **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 4 separations and retirements for the reporting period of October 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020.

#### STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 4 separations and retirements there are 2 (50 percent) females and 2 (50 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 2 (50 percent) Caucasian and 2 (50 percent) African American.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

# **ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION**

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Para 14 azo

# **Eastern Michigan University Staff Separations and Retirements**

For Termination Date Reporting Period- From 10/1/2020 To 10/31/2020

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Ecis	Grade	Organization Name	Current Hire Date	Last Work Date	Termination Cod
Callaway	Cassandra	Asst Coach, Women's Basketball	AC	11	I A Womens Sktball	7/1/2016	10/15/2020	PR
Southward	Jamee	Customer Service Rep II	CS	05	Child Care Center	12/3/2019	10/16/2020	PR
Halsell	Parish	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	7/23/2018	10/20/2020	PR
Toro	Qani	Officer Campus Police	CP	01*	Public Safety	9/18/2015	10/19/2020	PR